GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3196
ANSWERED ON 16™ DECEMBER, 2021

NH PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH

3196. SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
gseh IRdga 3 ToARET J35

be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of the National Highway (NH) projects
which are under construction in the State of Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the steps taken by the Government to complete these NHs in a time
bound manner; and

(c) the time by which these NHs are likely to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (c) The details of National Highways Projects under construction
is Annexed.

(b) Periodical reviews are held at the highest level in Ministry and at the
level of State Government. Works are being monitored regularly for
timely completion by resolving outstanding issues of land acquisition
and clearances. Group of Infrastructure (GOI) headed by Minister, RTH
also resolves pending issues in expediting progress of works, for its
completion in time bound manner.



ANNEXURE
ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) and (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3196 FOR 16.12.2021 ASKED BY SHRI
DHARMENDRA KASHYAP “NH PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH”

DETAILS OF NH WORKS UNDER CONSTRUCTION IN UTTAR PRADESH

NHAI PROJECTS

Sr.
No

NH No.

Name of Work

Lengt
h
(Kms)

TPC(Rs
Cr.)

Physica
|
Progres
s %

Likely Date
of
Completion

NH- 19

Six Laning of
Delhi - Agra
section from
Km.20.500 to
Km.200 in the
State of Haryana
and U.P.

179.5

1928.00

98.35

30.03.2022

330A

Four Lanning of
Jagdishpur-
Ayodhya Section

60.02

1980.56

12.00

11.03.2023

233

Budanpur Urban
Section (Km
180.420) to
Gossai Ki
bypass (km
240.340)
{Ghaghra bridge
to Varanasi} Pkg-
||

Bazar

43.12

3191.67

90.11

31.03.2022

233

Gossai Ki Bazar
bypass (km
240.340) to
Varanasi (Km

59.01

2405.14

94.61

28.02.2022




299.350)
{Ghaghra bridge
to Varanasi} Pkg-
]

56

NH56, Pkg I,
from Sultanpur
(km 134.700) to
Jaunpur (km
209.230)
{Sultanpur to
Varanasi
section) Pkg-Il

74.53

2935.13

83.18

31.03.2022

56

NH-56, Pkg-Il,
from Jaunpur
(209.230) to
Varanasi (km
272.590)
{Sultanpur to
Varanasi} Pkg-Il

63.36

2603.99

87.20

28.02.2022

Varan
asi
Ring
Road

Varanasi Ring
Road (Pkg-Il),
Pkg-2
connecting
Sandaha village
(km 11.70/NH-29)
with Revasa
village (km
818.80 / NH-2),
Phase-ll

27.27

1563.11

45.00

31.12.2022

29

Four laning of
Varanasi
Gorakhpur
Section of NH-29
from Km 84+160
to Km.149+540
Package-lll in
the State of
Uttar Pradesh

65.38

3765.72

71.30

31.03.2022




Under NHDP
Phase-1V on EPC
mode

29

Four laning of
Varanasi
Gorakhpur
Section of NH-29
from Km
149+540 to
Km.215+160
Package-lV in
the State of
Uttar Pradesh
Under NHDP
Phase-lV on EPC
mode

65.62

2966.63

70.72

31.03.2022

10

4 Lane Varanasi-
Dagmagpur
section (Pkg-1)
[Km15.100 to
Km 49.100]

34.00

1248.26

66.30

04.05.2022

11

4 Lane Lalganj-
Hanumana
section (Pkg-3)
[Km 96.800 to
Km 140.200]

43.40

1231.97

99.00

20.12.2021

12

Ring
Road

Lucknow Ring
Road Pkg-1
(Sultanpur Road
to Behta Road)

31.74

1728.31

29.87

06.05.2023

13

Ring
Road

Lucknow Ring
Road Pkg-2
(Behta Road to
Sitapur Road)

32.90

2016.38

48.55

05.06.2022




14

Ring
Road

Sitapur Road to
Kursi Road, Pkg-
3A

14.61

708.94

69.62

28.02.2022

15

91

4 Laning of
Aligarh-Kanpur
Section
[Aligarh-
Bhadwas]

45.83

1549.19

65.31

31.03.2022

16

6 laning of
Chakeri
Allahabad
Section

145.0

4610.25

72.01

15.04.2022

17

709B

4 laning of
Shamli Byapss-
Saharanpur
section

62.77

807.21

58.00

13.02.2022

18

334B

2 Laning with
paved shoulder
Meerut - Haryana
Broder via
Baghpat section
of 334-B

43.78

371.37

80.92

30.04.2022

19

709AD

4 Laning of
Panipat to
Shamli section
of NH-709 AD
Pkg-I

35.58

1252.61

57.30

17.09.2022

20

709AD

4 Laning of
Shamli-
Muzzafarnagar
section of NH-
709 AD Pkg-ll

42.87

1621.08

37.96

22.10.2022




21

709A

4 Laning of
Bidoli (HR/UP
Border) - Shamli -
Meerut section
of NH-709 A

83.78

816.55

39.87

03.01.2023

22

24

6 laning Hapur
Bypass -
Moradabad
including Hapur
Bypass section
of NH-24

99.86

2140.93

80.85

19.05.2022

23

24

Balance work of
4 Laning of
Bareilly-Sitapur
Section of NH-24

156.3

697.42

42.38

31.03.2022

24

24

Balance work of

ROB at Bareilly

Sitapur section
of NH-24

1.24

41.38

58.00

31.03.2022

25

74

Balance work of
2 Laning with
Paved Shoulder
Bareilly -
Sitarganj section
of NH-74

74.46

145.50

33.35

09.03.2022

26

91

4 Laning of
Aligarh-Kanpur
Section of NH-

91, Pkg-4

[Naviganj-

Mitrasenpur]

70.97

3573.00

21.46

20.08.2023




27

91

4 Laning of
Aligarh-Kanpur
Section of NH-

91, Pkg-5
[Mitrasenpur-
Kanpur]

60.64

3460.00

12.51

10.09.2023

28

119

4 Laning of
Meerut -
Najibabad
section of NH -
119, Pkg-1

54.00

1412.00

10.00

19.03.2023

29

91

4/6 lane THDCIL
Bypass for Re-
routing of
Ghazaibad -
Aligarh (NH-91)
from Dushehra
Village Arnia
Khurd (Deposit
work)

9.29

470.26

35.20

12.08.2022

30

31

4 laning of
Unnao - Lalganj
section of NH-31

70.00

1963.46

5.35

14.11.2023

31

74

4-Laning of
Kashipur-
Sitarganj Section
of NH-74 under
NHDP Phase IV
as BOT (Toll) on
DBFOT pattern.

77.20

757.41

83.25

28.02.2022




32

87

4-Laning of
Rampur-
Rudrapur section
of NH-87 (Pkg-Il)
under NHDP
Phase Ill on
Hybrid Annuity
Mode.

43.45

776.00

77.43

31.01.2022

33

73

4-Laning of
Gagalheri-
Saharanpur-
Yamunanagar
(UP/Haryana
border) section
of NH-73 Uttar
Pradesh &
Haryana under
NHDP Phase IV
on Hybrid mode.
(PKG-II)

51.45

1408.00

1.00

31.12.2021

34

74

4-Laning of
Haridwar-Nagina
section of NH-74
in the state of
UP &
Uttarakhand
under NHDP
Phase IV on EPC
mode.

71.61

827.05

50.48

31.03.2022

35

74

4-Laning of
Nagina-Kashipur
section of NH-74
in the state of
UP &
Uttarakhand
under NHDP
Phase IV on EPC
mode.

98.79

1359.00

88.40

31.12.2021




36

NH- 39

Jhansi-
Khajuraho
Project Pkg.- |

76.61

1410
Cr.

92.20

31.01.2022

UP PWD PROJECTS

Sr.
No

NH No.

Name of Work

Lengt
h
(Kms)

TPC(Rs
Cr.)

Physica
|
Progres
s %

Likely Date
of
Completion

76&86

R/U of Kulpahar -
Mahoba (Km
133.520 to
158.040) of NH-
76 & NH-86
(5.360 Km) to 2L
with PS.

29.92

148.96

97

12-21

730

Rehabilitation
and upgradation
of existing
pavement to two
lane with paved
shoulder from Ch
537.000 to km
564.750
(Kaptanganj to
Padrauna
section) of NH-
730

27.75

242.05

78

03-22

91

Construction of
viaduct & its
approaches to
ROB at km. 426
of NH-91 in
Kanpur city in
the State of
UP.(EPC MODE)

1 Job

108.28

929

12-21




29E

Four lane
widening &
strengthening of
NH-29E from km.
81.420 to 99.00
Sonuli-

Gorakhpur Road
(Jangal Kaudiya
to Mohaddipur
Section)

17.52

323.36

80%

12-21

730

R/ U of
Lakhimpur -
Sisiya section
(Km.140.00 to
188.800) of NH-
730 to 2L with
PS.

48.80

296.50

929

12-21

931

Construction of
Amethi Bypass
on NH-931 from
Design Chainage
0+000 km to
6+346 km in
Amethi City on
EPC basis

6.35

88.54

81

11-21

75E

Strengthening
from Km.211.200
to 220.00, 221.00
to 222.00, 224.00
to 225.00, 247.00
to 249.00, 254.00
to 263.535 and
298.00 to
302.478 of NH-
75E (New NH-39)
on EPC mode

26.81

29.63

95

12-21




227A

Improvement
and up-gradation
of existing
carriageway to
two lane with
paved shoulder
from km 0.00 to
km 55.00 of NH-
227A

54.96

281.45

52%

03-22

96

R&U to 4-lane
with PS from
km.135.500 to
153.330 of NH-96
(Allahabad
Bypass Road
junction to
Allahabad City
section)

17.03

306.59

73%

12-21

10

328

Widening &
Strengthening
from km.71.000
to km.96.800 of
NH-328 on EPC
mode

25.80

93.94

82%

12-21

11

75E

Strengthening
from Km.220 to
221, Km.222 to
224, Km.225 to
247, Km.249 to
254 &
Km.263.535 to
298.000 of NH-
75E

65.21

57.50

91

12-21




12

731A

Strengthening
from km.0.000 to
km.43.750
(Mohanganj to
Lalgopalganj
section) & from
km.52.200 to
km.96.600
(Muratganj to
Mahewaghat) of
NH-731A on EPC
mode.

59.19

60.97

29

12-21

13

730

R/U of Khutar-
Lakhimpur
section
(Km.82.00 to
140.00) of NH-
730 2L with PS.

51.84

326.99

65

12-21

14

Balance work of
Construction of
Ring Road for
Raebareli City on
eastern side of
NH-24B (Phase-l)
on EPC mode

17.93

319.96

20

04-22

15

730

Construction of
two lane ROBs at
km.103.907 &
km.120.9850f
NH-730 on EPC
mode

1 Job

99.64

37

06-22




Strengthening
from km.0.140 to

km.2.000,
km.4.000 to
km.6.000,
km.9.000 to
km.10.000,
km.11.000 to
km.12.000,
km.13.000 to
16 | 731A | km.16.000, 28.96 41.01 90 12-21
km.67.300 to
km.73.200,
km.75.200 to
km.79.200,
km.83.200 to
km.87.200 and
km.89.800 to
km.96.000 of NH-
731A on EPC
mode
Widening &
Strengthening
17 | 135C from Km.0.00 to 15.00 76.23 95 01-22
15.00 of NH-135C
Widening &
Strengthening
from Km.579.500
18 730 to 598.500 of 19.00 69.67 95 02-22
New NH-730 on
EPC mode
Construction of
6-lane bridge on
19| o9 |Gan9aon NH96 | o ., | 1e48.25 | 12% 02-24
and its
approaches in

Phaphamau




Allahabad on
EPC mode

20

227A

Widening &
Strengthening
(by raising) from
Km.94.000 to
95.000,
Km.99.000 to
101.000,
Km.102.000 to
103.00,
Km.107.000 to
108.00 &
Km.111.000 to
115.000 of NH-
227A on EPC
mode

9.00

37.52

80

11-21

21

731K

Construction of a
minor bridge
over Kaimua
nala in Km.24 on
NH-731K on
Shahjahanpur -
Bisalpur road

1 Job

6.68

22%

03-22

22

731K

Work of Stage
strengthening of
existing road
from km. 79.350
to km 107.000
(excluding km.
99.00 to km
104.00) of NH-
731K

22.65

15.32

01-22




23

328A

W&S to 2L from

Km.0.000 to
Km.13.000
(excluding rigid
pavement
portion from
Km.3.100 to
5.100) &

Construction of
Major Bridge at
river Aami on
NH-328A on EPC
mode

11.00

52.85

08-22

*hkkk%k




