# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

# LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3196 ANSWERED ON 16<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2021

## NH PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH

### 3196. SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of the National Highway (NH) projects which are under construction in the State of Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the steps taken by the Government to complete these NHs in a time bound manner; and

(c) the time by which these NHs are likely to be completed?

#### ANSWER

#### THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

## (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (c) The details of National Highways Projects under construction is Annexed.

(b) Periodical reviews are held at the highest level in Ministry and at the level of State Government. Works are being monitored regularly for timely completion by resolving outstanding issues of land acquisition and clearances. Group of Infrastructure (GOI) headed by Minister, RTH also resolves pending issues in expediting progress of works, for its completion in time bound manner.

# ANNEXURE ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) and (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3196 FOR 16.12.2021 ASKED BY SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP "NH PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH"

### **DETAILS OF NH WORKS UNDER CONSTRUCTION IN UTTAR PRADESH**

		NH	AI PROJ	ECTS		
Sr. No	NH No.	Name of Work	Lengt h (Kms)	TPC(Rs Cr.)	Physica I Progres s %	Likely Date of Completion
1	NH- 19	Six Laning of Delhi - Agra section from Km.20.500 to Km.200 in the State of Haryana and U.P.	179.5	1928.00	98.35	30.03.2022
2	330A	Four Lanning of Jagdishpur- Ayodhya Section	60.02	1980.56	12.00	11.03.2023
3	233	Budanpur Urban Section (Km 180.420) to Gossai Ki Bazar bypass (km 240.340) {Ghaghra bridge to Varanasi} Pkg- II	43.12	3191.67	90.11	31.03.2022
4	233	Gossai Ki Bazar bypass (km 240.340) to Varanasi (Km	59.01	2405.14	94.61	28.02.2022

		299.350) (Charabra bridge				
		{Ghaghra bridge to Varanasi} Pkg- III				
5	56	NH56, Pkg I, from Sultanpur (km 134.700) to Jaunpur (km 209.230) {Sultanpur to Varanasi section) Pkg-I	74.53	2935.13	83.18	31.03.2022
6	56	NH-56, Pkg-II, from Jaunpur (209.230) to Varanasi (km 272.590) {Sultanpur to Varanasi} Pkg-II	63.36	2603.99	87.20	28.02.2022
7	Varan asi Ring Road	Varanasi Ring Road (Pkg-II), Pkg-2 connecting Sandaha village (km 11.70/NH-29) with Revasa village (km 818.80 / NH-2), Phase-II	27.27	1563.11	45.00	31.12.2022
8	29	Four laning of Varanasi Gorakhpur Section of NH-29 from Km 84+160 to Km.149+540 Package-III in the State of Uttar Pradesh	65.38	3765.72	71.30	31.03.2022

		Under NHDP Phase-IV on EPC mode				
9	29	Four laning of Varanasi Gorakhpur Section of NH-29 from Km 149+540 to Km.215+160 Package-IV in the State of Uttar Pradesh Under NHDP Phase-IV on EPC mode	65.62	2966.63	70.72	31.03.2022
10	7	4 Lane Varanasi- Dagmagpur section (Pkg-1) [Km15.100 to Km 49.100]	34.00	1248.26	66.30	04.05.2022
11	7	4 Lane Lalganj- Hanumana section (Pkg-3) [Km 96.800 to Km 140.200]	43.40	1231.97	99.00	20.12.2021
12	Ring Road	Lucknow Ring Road Pkg-1 (Sultanpur Road to Behta Road)	31.74	1728.31	29.87	06.05.2023
13	Ring Road	Lucknow Ring Road Pkg-2 (Behta Road to Sitapur Road)	32.90	2016.38	48.55	05.06.2022

14	Ring Road	Sitapur Road to Kursi Road, Pkg- 3A	14.61	708.94	69.62	28.02.2022
15	91	4 Laning of Aligarh-Kanpur Section [Aligarh- Bhadwas]	45.83	1549.19	65.31	31.03.2022
16	2	6 Ianing of Chakeri Allahabad Section	145.0 7	4610.25	72.01	15.04.2022
17	709B	4 Ianing of Shamli Byapss- Saharanpur section	62.77	807.21	58.00	13.02.2022
18	334B	2 Laning with paved shoulder Meerut - Haryana Broder via Baghpat section of 334-B	43.78	371.37	80.92	30.04.2022
19	709AD	4 Laning of Panipat to Shamli section of NH-709 AD Pkg-l	35.58	1252.61	57.30	17.09.2022
20	709AD	4 Laning of Shamli- Muzzafarnagar section of NH- 709 AD Pkg-II	42.87	1621.08	37.96	22.10.2022

				<u> </u>		]
21	709A	4 Laning of Bidoli (HR/UP Border) - Shamli - Meerut section of NH-709 A	83.78	816.55	39.87	03.01.2023
22	24	6 Ianing Hapur Bypass - Moradabad including Hapur Bypass section of NH-24	99.86	2140.93	80.85	19.05.2022
23	24	Balance work of 4 Laning of Bareilly-Sitapur Section of NH-24	156.3 5	697.42	42.38	31.03.2022
24	24	Balance work of ROB at Bareilly Sitapur section of NH-24	1.24	41.38	58.00	31.03.2022
25	74	Balance work of 2 Laning with Paved Shoulder Bareilly - Sitarganj section of NH-74	74.46	145.50	33.35	09.03.2022
26	91	4 Laning of Aligarh-Kanpur Section of NH- 91, Pkg-4 [Naviganj- Mitrasenpur]	70.97	3573.00	21.46	20.08.2023

27	91	4 Laning of Aligarh-Kanpur Section of NH- 91, Pkg-5 [Mitrasenpur- Kanpur]	60.64	3460.00	12.51	10.09.2023
28	119	4 Laning of Meerut - Najibabad section of NH - 119, Pkg-1	54.00	1412.00	10.00	19.03.2023
29	91	4/6 Iane THDCIL Bypass for Re- routing of Ghazaibad - Aligarh (NH-91) from Dushehra Village Arnia Khurd (Deposit work)	9.29	470.26	35.20	12.08.2022
30	31	4 Ianing of Unnao - Lalganj section of NH-31	70.00	1963.46	5.35	14.11.2023
31	74	4-Laning of Kashipur- Sitarganj Section of NH-74 under NHDP Phase IV as BOT (Toll) on DBFOT pattern.	77.20	757.41	83.25	28.02.2022

32	87	4-Laning of Rampur- Rudrapur section of NH-87 (Pkg-I) under NHDP Phase III on Hybrid Annuity Mode.	43.45	776.00	77.43	31.01.2022
33	73	4-Laning of Gagalheri- Saharanpur- Yamunanagar (UP/Haryana border) section of NH-73 Uttar Pradesh & Haryana under NHDP Phase IV on Hybrid mode. (PKG-II)	51.45 5	1408.00	1.00	31.12.2021
34	74	4-Laning of Haridwar-Nagina section of NH-74 in the state of UP & Uttarakhand under NHDP Phase IV on EPC mode.	71.61 4	827.05	50.48	31.03.2022
35	74	4-Laning of Nagina-Kashipur section of NH-74 in the state of UP & Uttarakhand under NHDP Phase IV on EPC mode.	98.79 3	1359.00	88.40	31.12.2021

36	NH- 39	Jhansi- Khajuraho Project Pkg I	76.61	1410 Cr.	92.20	31.01.2022
		UP P	WD PRO	JECTS		
Sr. No	NH No.	Name of Work	Lengt h (Kms)	TPC(Rs Cr.)	Physica I Progres s %	Likely Date of Completion
1	76&86	R/U of Kulpahar - Mahoba (Km 133.520 to 158.040) of NH- 76 & NH-86 (5.360 Km) to 2L with PS.	29.92	148.96	97	12-21
2	730	Rehabilitation and upgradation of existing pavement to two lane with paved shoulder from Ch 537.000 to km 564.750 (Kaptanganj to Padrauna section) of NH- 730	27.75	242.05	78	03-22
3	91	Construction of viaduct & its approaches to ROB at km. 426 of NH-91 in Kanpur city in the State of UP.(EPC MODE)	1 Job	108.28	99	12-21

4	29E	Four lane widening & strengthening of NH-29E from km. 81.420 to 99.00 Sonuli- Gorakhpur Road (Jangal Kaudiya to Mohaddipur Section)	17.52	323.36	80%	12-21
5	730	R/ U of Lakhimpur - Sisiya section (Km.140.00 to 188.800) of NH- 730 to 2L with PS .	48.80	296.50	99	12-21
6	931	Construction of Amethi Bypass on NH-931 from Design Chainage 0+000 km to 6+346 km in Amethi City on EPC basis	6.35	88.54	81	11-21
7	75E	Strengthening from Km.211.200 to 220.00, 221.00 to 222.00, 224.00 to 225.00, 247.00 to 249.00, 254.00 to 263.535 and 298.00 to 302.478 of NH- 75E (New NH-39) on EPC mode	26.81	29.63	95	12-21

8	227A	Improvement and up-gradation of existing carriageway to two lane with paved shoulder from km 0.00 to km 55.00 of NH- 227A	54.96	281.45	52%	03-22
9	96	R&U to 4-lane with PS from km.135.500 to 153.330 of NH-96 (Allahabad Bypass Road junction to Allahabad City section)	17.03	306.59	73%	12-21
10	328	Widening & Strengthening from km.71.000 to km.96.800 of NH-328 on EPC mode	25.80	93.94	82%	12-21
11	75E	Strengthening         from       Km.220       to         221,       Km.222       to         224,       Km.225       to         247,       Km.249       to         254       &         Km.263.535       to         298.000       of         75E	65.21	57.50	91	12-21

12	731A	Strengthening from km.0.000 to km.43.750 (Mohanganj to Lalgopalganj section) & from km.52.200 to km.96.600 (Muratganj to Mahewaghat) of NH-731A on EPC mode.	59.19	60.97	99	12-21
13	730	R/U of Khutar- Lakhimpur section (Km.82.00 to 140.00) of NH- 730 2L with PS.	51.84	326.99	65	12-21
14		Balance work of Construction of Ring Road for Raebareli City on eastern side of NH-24B (Phase-I) on EPC mode	17.93	319.96	20	04-22
15	730	Construction of two lane ROBs at km.103.907 & km.120.985of NH-730 on EPC mode	1 Job	99.64	37	06-22

16	731A	Strengthening         from km.0.140 to         km.2.000,         km.4.000 to         km.6.000,         km.9.000 to         km.10.000,         km.11.000 to         km.12.000,         km.13.000 to         km.67.300 to         km.75.200 to         km.75.200 to         km.83.200 to         km.83.200 to         km.87.200 and         km.96.000 of NH-         731A on EPC         mode	28.96	41.01	90	12-21
17	135C	Widening & Strengthening from Km.0.00 to 15.00 of NH-135C	15.00	76.23	95	01-22
18	730	Widening & Strengthening from Km.579.500 to 598.500 of New NH-730 on EPC mode	19.00	69.67	95	02-22
19	96	Construction of 6-lane bridge on Ganga on NH-96 and its approaches in Phaphamau	9.90	1948.25	12%	02-24

		Allahabad on EPC mode				
20	227A	Widening         &           Strengthening         (by raising) from           (by raising) from         Km.94.000           Widening         (b)           (by raising) from         Km.94.000           95.000,         Km.99.000           (b)         Strengthening           (b)         raising)           (c)         state           (c)         state	9.00	37.52	80	11-21
21	731K	Construction of a minor bridge over Kaimua nala in Km.24 on NH-731K on Shahjahanpur - Bisalpur road	1 Job	6.68	<b>22</b> %	03-22
22	731K	Work of Stage strengthening of existing road from km. 79.350 to km 107.000 (excluding km. 99.00 to km 104.00) of NH- 731K	22.65	15.32	2	01-22

23	328A	W&S to 2L from Km.0.000 to Km.13.000 (excluding rigid pavement portion from Km.3.100 to 5.100) & Construction of Major Bridge at river Aami on NH-328A on EPC mode	11.00	52.85	4	08-22
----	------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------	-------	---	-------

\* \* \* \* \*